

Philip D. Murphy, Governor Sheila Y. Oliver, Lt. Governor Elizabeth Maher Muoio, State Treasurer James Carey, Acting Executive Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Inquiries: MaryAnn Rivell Public Information Office PublicInfo@lottery.nj.gov Phone: (609) 599-5875

New Jersey Lottery Million Dollar Replay \$50,000 Prize To Be Reselected

TRENTON (March 19, 2019) – The New Jersey Lottery held its Million Dollar Replay Grand Prize Drawing on March 8, 2019 at Asbury Park Convention Hall. A \$50,000 prize winner from that drawing has been ruled ineligible and the Lottery will reselect that prize winner on March 20, 2019.

The Million Dollar Replay game rules state that New Jersey Lottery agents are prohibited from winning any prizes in the Million Dollar Replay Drawing. A winner of a \$50,000 grand prize in the Million Dollar Replay drawing on March 8 was identified as an active Lottery retailer. That winner was ineligible to participate in Million Dollar Replay and is prohibited from receiving any prize award. One \$50,000 prize will therefore be reselected by the New Jersey Lottery.

On March 20, 2019 at 7:00 p.m., under the observation of the independent auditing firm, Mercadien, P.C. Certified Public Accountants, the New Jersey Lottery will conduct a drawing to award the \$50,000 prize. This drawing will take place at New Jersey Lottery Headquarters, Lawrence Park Complex, 1333 Brunswick Avenue Circle, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 and can be witnessed via <u>Livestream</u>.

There will be no new entries permitted for this drawing. The pool of entries will consist of Million Dollar Replay semi-finalists who were previously selected to participate in the Million Dollar Replay Grand Prize Drawing on March 8.

The winner will be notified following the drawing. Persons who were semi-finalists and entered into the Million Dollar Replay Grand Prize Drawing on March 8 do not need to attend the \$50,000 drawing or take any further action to confirm their eligibility for the \$50,000 drawing.

###

